., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Daniel Richard Lovell

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Daniel Richard Lovell
Postcode

Date of birth June 1942

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SEEGIR LIMITED

REGIS (NEWBURY) LIMITED
GROVELANDS UK LIMITED
GROVELANDS UK LIMITED

CHAMBRAIR (U.K.) LIMITED
CONSORT REFRIGERATION AND AIR
CONDITIONING LIMITED
CONSORT FINANCE LTD.
CONSORT ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES LIMITED

CONSORT (PROPERTY HOLDINGS)
LIMITED

CONSORT (NORTHERN) LIMITED
ODIC (U.K.) LIMITED

CONSORT (WESTERN) LIMITED
CONSORT (SOUTHERN) LIMITED

CONSORT (MIDLANDS) LIMITED

CONSORT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

08033167

06809201

04814214

04814214

02346389

01126185

01146882

02558887

02419241

02078403

02635725

01882296

02078402

02039859

01302494

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900840609

900840609

British

App. Date

App. Date
17/04/2012
04/02/2009
27/06/2003
27/06/2003
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995
13/10/1995

13/10/1995

13/10/1995

Res. Date

Res. Date
01/01/2014

26/10/2020
26/10/2020

01/10/1994

01/07/1994

01/08/1994

01/07/1994

01/08/1994

01/08/1994

01/08/1994

01/08/1994

01/08/1994

01/08/1994

01/07/1994

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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CHAMBRAIR (U.K.) LIMITED 02346389 Company is dissolved 13/02/1992 Director
CONSORT ENVIRONMENTAL 02558887 Company is dissolved 15/11/1991 Director
SERVICES LIMITED
CONSORT (PROPERTY HOLDINGS) 02419241 Company is dissolved 01/09/1991 Director
LIMITED
ODIC (U.K.) LIMITED 02635725 Company is dissolved 07/08/1991 Director
CONSORT (SOUTHERN) LIMITED 02078402 Company is dissolved 03/08/1991 Director
CONSORT (NORTHERN) LIMITED 02078403 Company is dissolved 03/08/1991 Director
CONSORT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 01302494 Company is dissolved 03/08/1991 Director
CONSORT FINANCE LTD. 01146882 Company is dissolved 03/08/1991 Director
CONSORT REFRIGERATION AND AIR 01126185 Company is dissolved 03/08/1991 07/01/2009 Director
CONDITIONING LIMITED
CONSORT (WESTERN) LIMITED 01882296 Company is dissolved 03/08/1991 Director
CONSORT (MIDLANDS) LIMITED 02039859 Company is dissolved 27/04/1991 Director

N/A* - no information available
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